SCHEDULE 3

ENACTMENTS AMENDED

PART II

BUILDING SOCIETIES

Amendments to the Building Societies Act 1986

170. In section 81—

- (a) in the side-note, for the words "members, Commission and central office" there is substituted "members and the Authority",
- (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) for the words "a copy" there is substituted "two copies", and
 - (ii) for the words "Commission and to the central office" there is substituted "Authority",
- (c) in subsection (3) for the word "Commission" there is substituted "Authority", and
- (d) in subsection (7) for the words "central office shall keep the copy" there is substituted "Authority shall keep one of the copies".